90427.0202 Title.0300

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1227

Page 1, line 11, replace "The" with "Every two years the"

- Page 1, line 12, replace "<u>six</u>" with "<u>twelve</u>" and replace "<u>most recent period of certification</u>" with "<u>two-year reporting cycle</u>"
- Page 1, line 20, replace "<u>six</u>" with "<u>twelve</u>" and replace "<u>annually</u>" with "<u>during every two-year</u> <u>reporting cycle</u>"

Page 1, line 23, after "national" insert "ground" and remove the first "well"

Page 1, line 24, after the second underscored comma insert "<u>the state department of health,</u> <u>the state water commission,</u>"

Renumber accordingly